INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR	STEVENS & TULL, INC.	ADDRESS	P.O. BOX 1105, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
LEASE NAME	КҮТЕ	WELL 5 NO.	Unit G
LOCATION	23 SECTION 34, T-20-S, R-38-E, LEA	$\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{1} + \frac{1}{9} \sqrt{1} \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{1} \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{1} \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{1} \sqrt{1} \sqrt{1} \sqrt{1} \sqrt{1} \sqrt{1} \sqrt{1} 1$	IEXICO APT-30-025-33927

DEPTH	ANGLE INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
246	0.75	0.05	
246	0.75	3.25	3.25
724	0.75	6.31	9.56
1197	0.25	2.07	11.62
1602	1.00	7.09	18.71
2082	0.50	4.20	22.91
2578	2.25	19.47	42.38
2794	2.75	10.36	52.74
2888	2.25	3.69	56.43
2981	2.00	3.25	59.67
3229	1.75	7.58	67.25
3729	0.75	6.60	73.85
4229	0.25	2.19	76.03
4419	0.50	1.66	77.70
4885	0.25	2.04	79.73
5385	0.75	6.60	86.33

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

ING COMP TON DRI Title PRESIDENT

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Ronald Sitton</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well/deatified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

3

AFFJANT'S SIGNATURE dav , 19<u>97</u>.

stapher

Notary Public in and for the County of Lubbock, State of Texas

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the



SEAL

INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR	STEVENS & TULL, INC.	ADDRESS	P.O. BOX 1105, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
LEASE NAME	КҮТЕ	WELL 5 NO.	

LOCATION SECTION 34, T-20-S, R-38-E, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

DEPTH	ANGLE INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
5877	0.25	2.15	88.48
6349	1.00	8.21	96.69
6867	2.50	22.72	119.41
6960	1.75	2.84	122.25
7085	2.00	4.36	126.61
7332	2.00	8.62	135.23
7800	1.00	8.19	143.42

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ING COMBANY N DRI Title PRESIDENT

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Ronald Sitton</u> known to me to be the person whosename is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

	Konall thatto
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 13	day of <u>Mary</u> , 19 <u>97</u> .
	Men Chaita her
SEAL	Notary Public in and for the County of Lubbock, State of Texas